
Troy (17-4,8-2 Sun Belt) -vs- Marshall (17-6,8-3 Sun Belt)
01/28/26 at Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV

 
 

 
 
Troy 85

Marshall 82

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,510
Site: Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV
Referees: Eric Pethel, Rachael Wood, Royce Blevins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Troy 15 17 30 23 85
Marshall 21 31 13 17 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ngnawo,Fortuna * 35 9-22 0-1 3-4 7-5 12 3 0 1 2 2 21
02 Baez,Ashley * 31 6-10 4-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 6 0 2 18
05 Dyer,Zay * 37 7-16 0-2 3-4 7-7 14 1 3 3 1 1 17
22 Leggett,Rachel * 27 5-12 0-2 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 1 1 3 10
03 Jenkins,Emani * 25 1-8 1-7 3-3 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 0 6
35 Guion,Leilani 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
08 Moore,Kamesha 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
06 Edwards,Shakirah 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 1 0 0
01 Jackson,Saniya 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Korićanac,Lana 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Salter,Detavia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-78 8-23 11-13 23-28 51 17 16 18 5 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 13-18   72.22 % 3-4   75.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 33-78   42.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lewis-Eutsey,Timaya * 35 12-24 1-7 8-11 4-3 7 2 10 1 2 3 33
23 Maier,Meredith * 32 5-13 2-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 5 2 0 12
20 Ilderton,Peyton * 30 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 3 9
00 Yeast,Timberlynn * 31 1-5 1-4 0-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 3
13 Marigney,Leyocha * 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 3 0 0
15 Chesterfield,Ni'Kiah 22 7-11 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 14
30 Redman,Aarionna 13 2-5 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
24 Ingram,Kassie 18 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 4
01 Williams,TreShondra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 9-34 11-19 9-22 31 14 18 16 7 11 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 31-66   47.0 % 9-34   26.5 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MEREDITH
09:19 MISS 3PTR by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
08:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:33
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS TIPIN by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MEREDITH
08:06 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:02 FOUL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK  by MAIER,MEREDITH

REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 07:40 2-2

07:25 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ILDERTON,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by MAIER,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

06:59 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:50

06:50 BLOCK  by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 06:41
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 06:37 4-5 H 1

06:21 4-7 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MEREDITH

06:07 4-9 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MEREDITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:53 FOUL  by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
05:53 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
05:53 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
05:53 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
05:53 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE

GOOD FT by DYER,ZAY 05:53 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by DYER,ZAY 05:53 6-9 H 3

05:38 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
05:19 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA

SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:19
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 05:19
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:19
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 05:19
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 05:19
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 05:19

05:19 MISS FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by REDMAN,AARIONNA

04:50 MISS 3PTR by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:15 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 04:02 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by DYER,ZAY --

03:43 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
03:43 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH
03:36 MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 03:25 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --

03:16 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIE
03:16 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON
03:02 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 02:56

02:38 MISS 3PTR by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 02:24 13-15 H 2

02:15 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 02:03
02:03 STEAL  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

01:57 13-19 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
01:44 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
01:44 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
01:44 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 01:44
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 01:44
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 01:44
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:44
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 01:44
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 01:44

01:30 FOUL  by MAIER,MEREDITH
01:30 TURNOVER  by MAIER,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

01:04 TURNOVER  by MAIER,MEREDITH
STEAL  by GUION,LEILANI 01:04
MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:55 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:55 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRESHONDRA
00:55 SUB IN by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:55
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 00:55
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 00:55
SUB IN by KORIćANAC,LANA 00:55
MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:50



-- REBOUND DEF by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
00:32 TURNOVER  by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:24 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

00:10 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
00:01 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
00:01 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE
00:01 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
00:01 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRESHONDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIE
10:00 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
10:00 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON
10:00 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by KORIćANAC,LANA 10:00
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 09:29

09:01 15-23 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MAIER,MEREDITH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:48 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by DYER,ZAY --

08:36 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

08:27 FOUL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
08:27 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
08:27 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE
08:24 FOUL  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
08:06 TURNOVER  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:06
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:44
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:41
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 07:38 19-23 H 4

07:38 FOUL  by INGRAM,KASSIE
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:38 20-23 H 3

07:28 20-25 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
07:28 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 07:28
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KASSIE

07:24 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,KASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --



MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:15
07:15 BLOCK  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIE
07:03 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SANIYA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
06:47 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA

SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 06:47
SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:47
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 06:47
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:47

06:47 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(fastbreak)
06:47 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIE

FOUL  by SALTER,DETAVIA 06:20
06:20 SUB OUT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
06:20 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON
06:20 MISS FT by INGRAM,KASSIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:20 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KASSIE

TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:06
06:06 STEAL  by REDMAN,AARIONNA
05:48 MISS 3PTR by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by REDMAN,AARIONNA
FOUL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
05:45 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 05:45
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
05:45 SUB IN by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
05:45 MISS FT by REDMAN,AARIONNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:45 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by REDMAN,AARIONNA

GOOD JUMPER by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 05:30 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --

05:18 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
05:01 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON

SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 05:01
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 05:01
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 05:01
SUB IN by KORIćANAC,LANA 05:01

04:52 FOUL  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
04:52 TURNOVER  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
04:52 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

04:34 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS JUMPER by KORIćANAC,LANA 04:26
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 04:22 24-33 H 9

03:54 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA



BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:54
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

03:45 24-35 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,KASSIE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KASSIE
03:21 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KASSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:20
SUB OUT by KORIćANAC,LANA 03:20
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:20
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 03:20
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:20
MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
03:03 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 02:57
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 02:57
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 02:57

02:48 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

02:43 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 02:31
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
02:18 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
01:59 FOUL  by INGRAM,KASSIE
01:59 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
01:59 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIE
01:59 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
01:59 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 01:59
SUB IN by MOORE,KAMESHA 01:59
GOOD FT by JENKINS,EMANI 01:59 25-44 H 19
GOOD FT by JENKINS,EMANI 01:59 26-44 H 18
GOOD FT by JENKINS,EMANI 01:59 27-44 H 17

01:41 MISS 3PTR by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KAMESHA --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 01:35
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD TIPIN by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 01:29 29-44 H 15

01:09 29-47 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
-- ASSIST  by ILDERTON,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:52
00:52 BLOCK  by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:52 SUB OUT by ILDERTON,PEYTON
00:52 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:50
00:50 STEAL  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
00:44 29-50 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,KAMESHA 00:21 32-50 H 18
ASSIST  by JENKINS,EMANI --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

00:01 32-52 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
10:00 SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON

SUB OUT by MOORE,KAMESHA 10:00
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 10:00

09:34 MISS 3PTR by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:56 TURNOVER  by MAIER,MEREDITH

STEAL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:56
MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:52

08:52 BLOCK  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:44 34-52 H 18

08:33 TURNOVER  by MAIER,MEREDITH
STEAL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:33
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 08:21 37-52 H 15
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

08:04 TURNOVER  by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
STEAL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:04
GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 39-52 H 13
ASSIST  by JENKINS,EMANI --

07:28 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:15 41-52 H 11
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
07:04 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA
07:04 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
07:04 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
07:04 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
07:04 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

06:39 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:39
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 06:32
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,EMANI 06:32

06:07 MISS 3PTR by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

06:02 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ILDERTON,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:44 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by JENKINS,EMANI --

05:33 44-59 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:16 46-59 H 13

05:08 TURNOVER  by REDMAN,AARIONNA
05:08 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
05:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
05:08 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH
05:08 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE

TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:51
04:51 STEAL  by INGRAM,KASSIE
04:29 TURNOVER  by MAIER,MEREDITH

STEAL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 04:29



GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:25 48-59 H 11

03:55 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REDMAN,AARIONNA

MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 03:24 50-61 H 11

03:12 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,KASSIE
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:04 52-61 H 9

02:40 MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA
REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 02:29 54-61 H 7
ASSIST  by DYER,ZAY --

02:29 FOUL  by REDMAN,AARIONNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
02:29 SUB IN by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 02:29
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 02:29
SUB IN by MOORE,KAMESHA 02:29
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 02:29
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 02:29 55-61 H 6
FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 02:02

02:02 MISS FT by INGRAM,KASSIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:02 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KASSIE
MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:52
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:49 57-62 H 5

01:33 57-65 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

01:20 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
01:20 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
01:20 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
01:20 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:16 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by MOORE,KAMESHA --
FOUL  by MOORE,KAMESHA 00:52

00:44 MISS 3PTR by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KAMESHA --
GOOD JUMPER by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 00:28 62-65 H 3

00:00 TURNOVER  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
STEAL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
10:00 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

SUB OUT by MOORE,KAMESHA 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 10:00

09:49 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:43 64-67 H 3
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

09:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH



09:12 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

09:12 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:35

08:35 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
08:35 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 08:33

08:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 08:13
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:08 66-67 H 1

07:40 66-70 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ILDERTON,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,KASSIE

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

07:10 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
06:57 66-72 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 06:57
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 06:57
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:57
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:57
SUB IN by MOORE,KAMESHA 06:57

06:57 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
06:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
06:57 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 06:42
06:42 BLOCK  by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

-- REBOUND DEF by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIE
06:37 SUB IN by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
06:37 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
06:37 SUB IN by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
06:20 MISS JUMPER by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

BLOCK  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:20
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KAMESHA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,KAMESHA 06:02 69-73 H 4
ASSIST  by GUION,LEILANI --

05:43 TURNOVER  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:39 71-73 H 2
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 05:27

05:12 71-75 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:01
05:01 STEAL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
04:52 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

REBOUND DEF by GUION,LEILANI --
TURNOVER  by GUION,LEILANI 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
04:20 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 04:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
04:17 MISS JUMPER by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

REBOUND DEF by GUION,LEILANI --



04:09 FOUL  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:09 72-75 H 3
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:09 73-75 H 2

04:01 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KAMESHA --
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 03:46 75-75
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

03:33 75-78 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
-- ASSIST  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH

TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:21
03:21 STEAL  by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
03:00 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 02:41 78-78
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:28
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 02:28
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 02:28

02:07 MISS JUMPER by MAIER,MEREDITH
BLOCK  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 02:07
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 01:57 80-78 V 2
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

01:39 80-80 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAIER,MEREDITH

FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:39
01:39 SUB OUT by CHESTERFIELD,NI'KIAH
01:39 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
01:39 80-81 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
01:38 FOUL  by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:31
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:23
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --

01:19 FOUL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
MISS FT by DYER,ZAY 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DYER,ZAY 01:19 81-81

01:13 TURNOVER  by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:57 84-81 V 3
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
FOUL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:54

00:54 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:54 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE
00:54 MISS FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 84-82 V 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:50
00:50 STEAL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
00:50 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
00:50 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
00:50 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:50 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:50 TURNOVER  by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KASSIE
00:50 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:50 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
00:50 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

TURNOVER  by MOORE,KAMESHA 00:33
00:18 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA



FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:15 SUB IN by INGRAM,KASSIE

SUB OUT by MOORE,KAMESHA 00:15
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 MISS FT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
00:15 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:13 FOUL  by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA

SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 00:13
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
00:13 SUB IN by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 00:06
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

00:04 FOUL  by ILDERTON,PEYTON
00:04 SUB OUT by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
00:04 SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH

MISS FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:04 85-82 V 3

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by LEWIS-EUTSEY,TIMAYA
00:04 SUB OUT by MARIGNEY,LEYOCHA
00:04 SUB IN by YEAST,TIMBERLYNN
00:04 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


